Linear drives DGPL, with external displacement encoder
Subject to change – 2013/052  Internet: www.festo.com/catalog/...
Cylinders with displacement encoder
Product range overview
Function Type Brief description
Drives Rodless
DGCI • With guide
• With contactless displacement encoder

2013/05 – Subject to change 13 Internet: www.festo.com/catalog/...
Linear drives DGPL, external displacement encoder
Type codes
 : ZUB – 2S 2X Z F 2G 2C
Accessories
ZUB Accessories enclosed separately
Slot cover
…S Sensor slot
…B Mounting slot
Slot nut
…X For slide
…Y For profile barrel
Centring sleeves
…Z For slide
Central support
…M Central support
Central mounting
…Q For slide
Foot mounting
…F Foot mounting
Proximity sensor
…G With cable, 2.5 m
…H With plug
…I Non-contacting with cable, 2.5 m
…J Non-contacting, with plug
…N N/C contact with cable, 2.5 m
Connecting cable
…V 2.5 m
Shock absorber kit
…C Plus retainer for GK/GV
Do not use for new designs!
-U- Type discontinued
Subject to change – 2013/0514  Internet: www.festo.com/catalog/...
Linear drives DGPL, external displacement encoder
Technical data
Function
-N- D -
25 … 63 mm
-T- S
225 … 2,000 mm
General technical data
Piston∅ 25 32 40 50 63
Design Piston
Moment compensator
Profile barrel
Mode of operation Double-acting
Operating medium1) Compressed air according to ISO 8573-1:2010 [6:4:4]
Note about the operating/pilot medium Lubricated operation not possible
Pressure dew point 10 °C below ambient temperature/temperature of medium
Cushioning Adjustable at both ends
Cushioning length [mm] 18 20 30
Position sensing Displacement encoder, attached externally
Proximity sensor
Measuring principle (displacement encoder)  Internet: displacement encoder
Type of mounting Foot mounting
Stroke2)3) [mm] 225; 300; 360; 450; 500; 600; 750; 1,000; 1,250; 1,500; 1,750; 2,000
Protection against rotation/guide Guide rail with slide
Recirculating ball bearing
Clamping unit  Internet: dgpl
Pneumatic connection Gx G¼ Gy
Electrical connection  Internet: displacement encoder
1) The proportional directional control valve MPYE used requires the characteristic values.
2) Note stroke reduction in combination with SPC200.
3) Supply of compressed air to each end of the cylinder (feature D2) is absolutely essential for Soft Stop SPC11 and axis controller SPC200 as of a length of 500 mm.
Forces [N] and impact energy [Nm]
Piston∅ 25 32 40 50 63
Theoretical force at 6 bar 295 483 754 1,178 1,870
Max. impact energy in the end positions1) 0.1 0.2 0.4 0.8 0.8
1) Cushioning PPV must be completely open for applications with Soft Stop SPC11 and axis controller SPC200.
vperm. =
2 x Eperm.
mdead + mload
�

Accessories
Ordering data Technical data Internet: mounting component
For∅ Comment Order code Part No. Type PU1)
[mm]
Slot nut NST
25 For mounting slot Y 526 091 NST-HMV-M4 1
32, 40 150 914 NST-5-M5 1
50, 63 150 915 NST-8-M6 1
Slot nut NSTL
25 For slide X 158 410 NSTL-25 1
32 158 411 NSTL-32 1
40 158 412 NSTL-40 1
50 158 413 NSTL-50 1
63 158 414 NSTL-63 1
Centring sleeve ZBH
25 … 63 For slide Z 150 927 ZBH-9 10
Central mounting SLZZ
25 For slide Q 150 900 SLZZ-16/10 1